Dharmaratna has made default in payment due on the Bond No.
4010 dated 01.12.2004 and Bond No. 4769 dated 19.01.2006
attested by Mrs. Y. P. K. Tennakoon, Notary Public of Kurunegala
in favour of the People’s Bank and there is now due and owing
to the People’s Bank a sum of Rupees One Million and Five
Hundred Thousand only (Rs. 1,500,000) and Rupees One
Million and Four Hundred Thousand only (Rs. 1,400,000) on the
said Bond, the Board of Directors of  People’s Bank under powers
vested in them by the People’s Bank Act, No. 29 of 1961 as
amended by the Act, No. 32 of 1986 do here by resolve that the
property and premises mortgaged to the said Bank by the said
Bond Nos. 4010 and 4769 be sold by the public auction by Mr.
Schockman Samarawickrama, Licensed Auctioneer of Kandy for
recovery of the said sum of Rupees One Million and Five
Hundred Thousand only (Rs. 1,500,000) and Rupees One
Million and Four Hundred Thousand only  (Rs. 1,400,000) and
with further interest on Rupees One Million and Five Hundred
Thousand only (Rs. 1,500,000) Nineteen decimal Two Five per
centum (19.25%) per annum from 27.04.2006 to date of the sale
and Rupees One Million and Four Hundred Thousand only  (Rs.
1,400,000) at Twenty decimal Five per centum (20.5%) per
annum from 28.04.2006 to date of the sale and cost and money
recoverable under Section 29D of the said People’s Bank Act less
payment (if any) since received.

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY/PROPERTIES
MORTGAGED

[...]

Kodituwakku, Notary Public of Colombo in favour of the DFCC
Bank formerly known as Development Finance Corporation of
Ceylon and whereas there is as at 30th November, 2012 due and
owing from the said Life Style International Lanka (Private)
Limited to the DFCC Bank a sum of Rupees Seven Million Five
Hundred and Ninety-one  Thousand Five Hundred and Forty-
eight and cents Twenty-nine (Rs. 7,591,548.29) together with
interest thereon from -1st December, 2012 to the date of a sale
on a sum of Rs. Three Million Three Hundred and Five Thousand
Five Hundred and One (Rs. 3,305,501) of the sale of interest
calculated at Seven per centum (7%) per annum above the Averae
Weighted Prime Lending Rate (AWPR) rounded upwards to the
nearest 0.5% per annum which said rate shall be revised every
three months on the first business day of January, April, July and
October each year and on a sum of Rupees Three Million Eight
Hundred and Thirty-three Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty-
two (Rs. 3,833,332) at the rate of higher of the following base
rates prevailing on the date of revision plus a margin of Eight per
centum (8%) per annum;

(a) The Average Weighted Prime Lending Rate (AWPR)
rounded upwards to the nearest 0.5% per annum;

(b) The Average 91 days Treasury Bill Rate of withholding tax

[...]

Rights of the land and premises together and everything else
thereon described below Mortgaged to DFCC Bank by the

aforesaid Mortgage Bond Nos. 1632 and 761 be sold by Public
Auction by Messrs. Schokman and Samerawickreme Licensed
Auctioneers of Colombo for the recovery of the said sum of
Rupees Seven Million Five Hundred and Ninety-one Thousand
Five Hundred and Forty-eight and cents Twenty-nine
(Rs. 7,591,548.29) together with interest thereon from 01st
December, 2012 to the date of Sale on a sum of Rupees Three
Million Three Hundred and Five Thousand Five Hundred and
One (Rs. 3,305,501) at the rate of interest calculated at Seven per
centum (7%) per annum above the Average Weighted Prime
Lending Rate (AWPR) rounded upwards to the nearest 0.5% per
annum which said rate shall be revised every three months on the
first business day of January, April, July and October each year
and on a sum of Rupees Three Million Eight Hundred and Thirty-
three Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty-two (Rs. 3,833,332)
at the rate of higher of the following base rates prevailing on the
date of revision plus a margin of Eight per centum (8%) per
annum;

(a) The Average Weighted Prime Lending Rate (AWPR)
rounded upwards to the nearest 0.5% per annum;

(b) The Average 91 days Treasury Bill Rate of withholding tax